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Mansoura University
Faculty of Engineering

Academic Calender — Spring and Summer 2026 (Specific programs)

Course Regesteration opens (1:00 pm BCE, AIE,
Wednesday | 4-2-2026 | RSE, SAE - 2:00 pm BME - 3:00 pm MTE - 4:00
pm CCE)
Saturday | 7-2-2026 | Spring Semester begins (8:30 am)
Saturday | 21-2-2026 | Last day to add/change a course (12:00 pm)
Last day to drop a course without getting 'w'
Saturday | 7-3-2026
(12:00 pm)
Thursday | 19-3-2026 | Deadline for payment of fees without late penalty
Saturday | 28-3-2026 | Mid-term Exams (Till 2-4-2026)
Tuesday | 7-4-2026 | Announcement of Midterm Exam Results (20)
Saturday | 18-4-2026 | Last day to withdraw a course (12:00 pm)
Saturday | 9-5-2026 | Start of Recap week — Practical exams
Thursday | 14-5-2026 | Announcement of Final course work Assessment
Results (50)
Saturday | 16-5-2026 | Final Exams begin (Till 18-6-2026)
Saturday | 20-6-2026 | Project Evaluation — 24-6-2026
Thursday | 25-6-2026 | Announcement of final grades
Appeal Period for Spring Semester Results (Till
Saturday | 27-6-2026
29-6-2026)
Summer Semester course regesteriatio
Thursday | 9-7-2026 | AR g2t )] gt
(1:00 pm) ' -
udot) ba > |
Saturday | 11-7-2026 | Summer semester begins (8:30 ath) __ ° i
8- inal Exams begin (Till 3-9- C.n | EL—““‘*
Saturday | 29-8-2026 | Final Exams begin (Ti 2026)4,, Q (“3 L .
Monday 7-9-2026 | Announcement of final grad/es/ e "
Appeal Period for Summer
Tuesday | 8-9-2026
10-9-2026)

With our best wishes for success and excellence
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